
       Corvette Club of Michigan - #1 - 2025-05-11_NCCC - Sun 05-11-2025
 * Did not beat all below CCM "Inside" Final Results
** Beat all but one below

Pos. Class # Driver Car Model Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

1 * 3K 55  Al Wesolowski  2009 Chevrolet zo6 corvette  gray 50.166 45.973   50.977+1 46.765 45.973
2 * 3K 1  Kurt Pierce  2005 Chevrolet Corvette  Magnetic Red II 47.885 46.270 46.673 46.893 46.270

1 2J/K 26  David Schmidt  2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06  Blue 42.089 40.883 39.986 39.201 39.201

1 2H 14  Ray Jason  2001 Chevrolet Corvette  Magnetic Red 43.387 42.935 42.131 42.475 42.131
2 2F/G 4  Christopher Jason  1995 Chevrolet Corvette  Torch Red 45.195 45.038 44.453 43.653 43.653
3 2H 21  Bowie Suen  1997 Chevrolet Corvette  White 47.189 46.379 45.086 44.507 44.507

1 2A/B 27  Ryan Watson  1972 Chevrolet Corvette  Black 41.452   40.792+1 40.695   40.682+1 40.695
2 2A/B 72  Brett Watson  1972 Chevrolet Corvette  Black   42.682+DNF 41.59 41.684 40.902 40.902
3 2A/B 313  Kris Watson  1967 Chevrolet Corvette  Marina Blue   47.521+DNF 45.794 44.972 45.206 44.972
4 2A/B 44  Joe Scafero  1970 Chevrolet Corvette  Cyber Gray   47.558+1   47.249+3 46.524 46.287 46.287

1 ** 1M 73  Bruce Wentzel  2016 Chevrolet Corvette  grey 43.281   43.130+DNF 42.053 41.394 41.394

1 * 1SPP 111  Roman Halanski  2024 Chevrolet Corvette E-Ray    44.706+1 45.007 43.461 42.545 42.545

1 1SP 94  Albert Chan  2022 Chevrolet Corvette Z51  Hypersonic Gray 42.512 40.836 40.486 40.417 40.417
2 1SN 39  Carl Polomski  2016 Chevrolet Z06 Coupe  Arctic White 49.222 47.224 47.347 46.539 46.539
3 1SP 51  Chuck Samu  2023 Chevrolet Corvette  Red Mist   47.741+3 50.327 50.856 49.107 49.107

1 1SM 34  Bob Conley  2015 Chevrolet Corvette  Red 42.494 42.144 41.512 42.064 41.512
2 1SM 316  Dave Buck  2000 Chevrolet Corvette  blue 42.945 42.271 41.915 41.538 41.538
3 1SH 367  Gordon McCann  2000 Chevrolet Corvette  Blue 44.653   44.504+1 44.012   43.634+1 44.012
4 1SH 70  Timothy Wells  1998 Chevrolet Corvette  Red 46.645 44.826   44.885+1 44.163 44.163

1 1SF/G 357  Howard Curtis  Chevrolet Corvette  49.452 47.413 46.888 47.115 46.888
2 1SE 7  Mark Likich  1989 Chevrolet Corvette  White 50.871 50.146 48.730 48.962 48.730
3 1SC/D 63  Chris Davies  1963 Chevrolet Corvette  Red 51.456 50.841 49.177   52.728+DNF 49.177
4 1SF/G 8  Allen Beasley  1996 Chevrolet Corvette  Yellow   62.654+DNF 60.381 55.211 53.137 53.137

1 * L2A/B 172  Lisa Brown  1972 Chevrolet Corvette  Black 51.063 49.278 47.261 47.193 47.193

1 * L1M 173  Mary Wentzel  2016 Chevrolet Corvette  grey 48.320 46.566 47.629 44.792 44.792

1 L1SPP 277  Kristen Lingenfelter  2024 Chevrolet Corvette E-Ray  white 42.508 42.446 43.194 42.889 42.446
2 ** L1SP 13  Pam Malinoski  2024 Chevrolet Corvette Stingray HTC Z51 Torch Red 50.778 46.643 45.67 44.226 44.226

1 L1SM 31  Wanda Buck  2014 Chevrolet corvette  white 47.063 44.503 43.005 43.364 43.005
2 L1SJ/K 115  Constance Esposito  2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06  Silver 48.611 45.542 44.729 45.294 44.729
3 L1SM 9  Cindy Beasley  2019 Chevrolet Corvette Grand Sport  Black  999.999+DNF 75.239 69.746 56.310 56.310



       Corvette Club of Michigan - #1 - 2025-05-11_NCCC - Sun 05-11-2025
CCM "Inside" FTD Results

Pos. Class # Driver Car Model Best Time Diff. From 1st

1 2J/K 26  David Schmidt  2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 39.201 0.000 0.000
2 1SP 94  Albert Chan  2022 Chevrolet Corvette Z51 40.417 1.216 1.216
3 2A/B 27  Ryan Watson  1972 Chevrolet Corvette 40.695 0.278 1.494
4 2A/B 72  Brett Watson  1972 Chevrolet Corvette 40.902 0.207 1.701
5 1M 73  Bruce Wentzel  2016 Chevrolet Corvette 41.394 0.492 2.193
6 1SM 34  Bob Conley  2015 Chevrolet Corvette 41.512 0.118 2.311
7 1SM 316  Dave Buck  2000 Chevrolet Corvette 41.538 0.026 2.337
8 2H 14  Ray Jason  2001 Chevrolet Corvette 42.131 0.593 2.930
9 L1SPP 277  Kristen Lingenfelter  2024 Chevrolet Corvette E-Ray 42.446 0.315 3.245

10 1SPP 111  Roman Halanski  2024 Chevrolet Corvette E-Ray 42.545 0.099 3.344
11 L1SM 31  Wanda Buck  2014 Chevrolet corvette 43.005 0.460 3.804
12 2F/G 4  Christopher Jason  1995 Chevrolet Corvette 43.653 0.648 4.452
13 1SH 367  Gordon McCann  2000 Chevrolet Corvette 44.012 0.359 4.811
14 1SH 70  Timothy Wells  1998 Chevrolet Corvette 44.163 0.151 4.962
15 L1SP 13  Pam Malinoski  2024 Chevrolet Corvette Stingray HTC Z51 44.226 0.063 5.025
16 2H 21  Bowie Suen  1997 Chevrolet Corvette 44.507 0.281 5.306
17 L1SJ/K 115  Constance Esposito  2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 44.729 0.222 5.528
18 L1M 173  Mary Wentzel  2016 Chevrolet Corvette 44.792 0.063 5.591
19 2A/B 313  Kris Watson  1967 Chevrolet Corvette 44.972 0.180 5.771
20 3K 55  Al Wesolowski  2009 Chevrolet zo6 corvette 45.973 1.001 6.772
21 3K 1  Kurt Pierce  2005 Chevrolet Corvette 46.270 0.297 7.069
22 2A/B 44  Joe Scafero  1970 Chevrolet Corvette 46.287 0.017 7.086
23 1SN 39  Carl Polomski  2016 Chevrolet Z06 Coupe 46.539 0.252 7.338
24 1SF/G 357  Howard Curtis  Chevrolet Corvette 46.888 0.349 7.687
25 L2A/B 172  Lisa Brown  1972 Chevrolet Corvette 47.193 0.305 7.992
26 1SE 7  Mark Likich  1989 Chevrolet Corvette 48.730 1.537 9.529
27 1SP 51  Chuck Samu  2023 Chevrolet Corvette 49.107 0.377 9.906
28 1SC/D 63  Chris Davies  1963 Chevrolet Corvette 49.177 0.070 9.976
29 1SF/G 8  Allen Beasley  1996 Chevrolet Corvette 53.137 3.960 13.936
30 L1SM 9  Cindy Beasley  2019 Chevrolet Corvette Grand Sport 56.310 3.173 17.109


